

CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. CP-20009 - Yosemite Avenue Road Improvements G Street to Parsons Avenue

Bid Opening 10/29/24				Rolfe Construction Atwater, CA		Agee Construction Clovis, CA		United Pavement Maintenance Hughson, CA		Cal Valley Construction Fresno, CA		Avison Construction Madera, CA		George Reed Construction Modesto, CA	
		UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
NO.	ITEM														
	SCHEDULE A														
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 113,500.00	\$ 113,500.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 148,095.00	\$ 148,095.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
2	Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$ 91,780.00	\$ 91,780.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 1,310,000.00	\$ 1,310,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 540,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 110,780.00	\$ 110,780.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,160.00	\$ 18,160.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,261.00	\$ 20,261.00
4	Street Sweeping	LS	1	\$ 72,020.00	\$ 72,020.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
5	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$ 36,010.00	\$ 36,010.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,470.00	\$ 30,470.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 27,700.00	\$ 27,700.00
6	Monumentation	EA	8	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 717.75	\$ 5,742.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00
7	Monument Wells	EA	2	\$ 3,601.00	\$ 7,202.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
8	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	6	\$ 15,115.00	\$ 90,690.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 65,400.00
9	Project Funding Sign	EA	4	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 13,104.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 6,680.00
10	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SF	1,280	\$ 13.50	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,840.00
11	Cold Plane Existing Asphalt	SF	19,639	\$ 2.00	\$ 39,278.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 14,729.25	\$ 0.67	\$ 13,158.13	\$ 1.00	\$ 19,639.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 19,639.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 29,458.50
12	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	847	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,317.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 33,880.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25,410.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 22,022.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 9,740.50
13	Remove Concrete Sidewalk & Driveway	SF	20,075	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,075.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40,150.00	\$ 6.91	\$ 138,718.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,075.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60,225.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 55,206.25
14	Remove Tree	EA	40	\$ 753.00	\$ 30,120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 47,200.00
15	Remove Sign	EA	6	\$ 546.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 1,518.00
16	Remove existing Sewer Manhole	EA	19	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 29,925.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 72,200.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 61,750.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 167,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 8,164.00	\$ 155,116.00
17	Sanitary Sewer Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 163,800.00	\$ 163,800.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00
18	Install 30" Sanitary Sewer main - Under FDR	LF	3,811	\$ 162.00	\$ 617,382.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 952,750.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,105,190.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 922,262.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,067,080.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 857,475.00
19	Install 30" Sanitary Sewer Main - outside of FDR	LF	1,556	\$ 170.50	\$ 265,298.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 536,820.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 561,716.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 401,448.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 513,480.00	\$ 307.50	\$ 478,470.00
20	Install Sewer Manhole	EA	20	\$ 8,106.00	\$ 162,120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 321,000.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 316,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 295,000.00
21	Utility Conduit Relocation	LF	380	\$ 69.00	\$ 26,220.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 21,280.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 113.50	\$ 43,130.00
22	Utility Raise to Grade	EA	26	\$ 1,312.00	\$ 34,112.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 40,820.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 34,710.00
23	Install Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	1,748	\$ 73.50	\$ 128,478.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 90,896.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 104,880.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 55,936.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 131,100.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 173,052.00
24	Install Concrete Median Curb - over FDR	LF	6,431	\$ 29.00	\$ 186,499.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 199,361.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 289,395.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 115,758.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 128,620.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 167,206.00
25	Install Concrete Median Curb - outside FDR	LF	131	\$ 195.00	\$ 25,545.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,144.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,205.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,240.00
26	Install Concrete Sidewalk & Curb Ramp	SF	15,757	\$ 20.00	\$ 315,140.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 220,598.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 204,841.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 126,056.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 283,626.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 488,467.00
27	Stamped & Colored Median Concrete	SF	11,377	\$ 18.00	\$ 204,786.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 204,786.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 227,540.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 136,524.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 250,294.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 352,687.00
28	Construct Commercial Driveway Approach	SF	1,654	\$ 33.50	\$ 55,409.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 33,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 33,080.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,848.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 28,118.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 51,274.00
29	Construct Bus Turnout	SF	449	\$ 78.00	\$ 35,022.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,980.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 30,083.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,490.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,225.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 13,919.00
30	FDR-C Process (1.5')	SF	249,678	\$ 2.00	\$ 499,356.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 499,356.00	\$ 2.66	\$ 664,143.48	\$ 2.50	\$ 624,195.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 749,034.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,490,340.00
31	Asphalt Pavement Patch (5.5"AC/20.5"AB)	SF	296	\$ 387.00	\$ 114,552.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 18,796.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 88,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,760.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 21,904.00
32	4" Asphalt Concrete FDR Wear Course	SF	235,263	\$ 3.20	\$ 752,841.60	\$ 3.25	\$ 764,604.75	\$ 3.15	\$ 741,078.45	\$ 3.00	\$ 705,789.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 705,789.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 823,420.50
33	2" Asphalt Concrete Overlay	SF	19,639	\$ 2.00	\$ 39,278.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 73,646.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 58,917.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 58,917.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 58,917.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 83,465.75
34	Slurry Seal Type II w/ Fiber Reinforcement	SY	11,140	\$ 12.00	\$ 133,680.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 122,540.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 169,328.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 100,260.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 144,820.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 172,670.00
35	Install Tree (24" Box Minimum)	EA	16	\$ 2,746.00	\$ 43,936.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 4,496.50	\$ 71,944.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 72,000.00
36	Traffic Stripes and Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 415,000.00	\$ 415,000.00	\$ 356,230.00	\$ 356,230.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 327,800.00	\$ 327,800.00
37	Signage	LS	1	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
38	Install Solar Flashing Beacon Stop Sign	EA	1	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,388.00	\$ 12,388.00
39	Relocate Street Light	EA	1	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 14,455.00	\$ 14,455.00
40	Traffic Signal Modifications - G Street	LS	1	\$ 251,290.00	\$ 251,290.00	\$ 217,000.00	\$ 217,000.00	\$ 212,630.00	\$ 212,630.00	\$ 193,000.00	\$ 193,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 272,531.00	\$ 272,531.00
41	Traffic Signal Modifications - Mansionette	LS	1	\$ 134,550.00	\$ 134,550.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 113,850.00	\$ 113,850.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 101,167.00	\$ 101,167.00
42	Traffic Signal Modifications - Paulson	LS	1	\$ 144,300.00	\$ 144,300.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 122,100.00	\$ 122,100.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 115,620.00	\$ 115,620.00
43	Fiber Optics Between G and Paulson	LS	1	\$ 188,500.00	\$ 188,500.00	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 159,775.00	\$ 159,775.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 168,270.00	\$ 168,270.00
44	Fiber Optic Conduit to Parsons/Gardner	LF	2,520	\$ 73.00	\$ 183,960.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 163,800.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 16,632.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 141,120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 192,780.00
45	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 35,308.00	\$ 35,308.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 84,200.00	\$ 84,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 45,200.00
BID Schedule Total Bid Items 1 Through 45:					\$ 5,883,842.60		\$ 6,414,124.25		\$ 6,549,222.31		\$ 6,828,671.00		\$ 6,908,174.00		\$ 14,126,961.50

**** corrected per bid calculation**

** corrected per bid calculation

** corrected per bid calculation